DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN
Municipal Bldg.,
Brooklyn
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs

LOC <mark>ATIO</mark> I	N 356 Eas	st 8th Stree	t		
FEES REQ	UIRED FOR				
DISTR <mark>ICT (</mark> u	ınder building zone	resolution) Use	***************************************	Height	Атеа
EXAMINED AN	D RECOMMENDED				
	Approval on	3/29/4	9 19	10.0	V Same
			Some	516.0	Examiner.
Approved	AR 29 1940	19		COTING DATE STO	- TOTAL TENDENT
	*		h " " " " " " i i i i i i i i i i i i i		Borough Superintendent.
	_		City of New Y	ork, Januar	y 29th, 1940 ₉
	JGH SUPERINTENDE			28	h submitted, and made
TOVISION OF IA					
X	w relating to the en	Joseph		electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
Sign Here)	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
I propos	(HERE	E STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PROBLEM ON THE PROBLEM OF THE PROBLEM O	electh	APPLICAN
I propos	(HERE	e STATE DEFINITEL	Y NATURE OF PR	electh	APPLICAN
I proposes this a new of old building	r old building?	sh and instruction.	Y NATURE OF PROBLEM ON THE PROBLEM OF THE PROBLEM O	electh	APPLICAN
I proposes this a new of old building.	or old building?	sh and instruction.	Y NATURE OF PROBLEM ON THE PROBLEM OF THE PROBLEM O	electh	APPLICAN

deposes as	nd says: Tha	t he resides at	356	E 8	85	being duly sw
Borough o	of	men	City	of New York; the	at he is the agent	for the (owner-less
of the pre	emises above	described and i	s duly authorize	d to make this app	olication; that the	work to be done is
authorized	by the own	er		44 47 4		
De	ponent furth	er says that the	full names and	residences of the	owners or lessees	of said premises are
Owner	Jecos	Moser	eleth	Residence	356 €	J SA
Lessee	\mathcal{F}			Residence		
Lessee		neh		Residence	al/	00 81
	before me th	7 6		1-/-/-	Applicant	Mult
	lay of	essuay, 1	40	OTARY PUBLIO OTARY	551 1030	116 133
		Ome Ne	cook &	OTARY PUBLIO	THI WE WAY	
1 1	Notary Pub	olic or Commissi	oner of Deedso	Clerk's Noires 220		believe er d
REMARE			Coma	art - To-Son	as V	17/40
		E ist the enough	a or a memory	ng testy an infiliate	m satura or time s	mid -
		all literaturies	of the Adminis	nuce and of the	this of facts to	et with stage seasile in
to-francisco						e an trie problemen applications of the
		montant of the	son at the rife.	THE RESERVE OF	是 1.有 1. 从 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	opportunity of
	and about the state of	المرابع والمنافع المنافع المنا	机构的分子	action and among	A CHRISTIAN MARK	regrittivit at 180
					Samesta	nami mad

			- 1			Market A. S.
				American State		
	Adv. Shipping	VE 0.7	A # 3 A .	As As a second	1 12.19	
of the latest		(Lifeticing)	1. 1. 1. 1.			
	-					
DIS LA S	Pariners by	igest state as a	1300) Wat	- 112	(addy)	The second second
LEGAL	RECOME	o kor			A COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE	
POCH	LOW I	ger mans a	th percet		A WATER OF THE PARTY OF THE	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
EST	170			rer -		
		Annual Property and		U sylment		
n View 25%	OF STOKE		THE RESERVE			
	in aceta	of this part	m bulacia:	er, Maner A	cariosa o	ni Kabana T
		100		_ C " XA.		
1 3 1				CM		Con-
		4	Aug.			
Jed.	or the	a wherearth	hins he Ti	LEADER LEV	कार्य क्रीड्य कि	AMESTIC FLE
Work con	nmenced			Date signed off		19
1 1 3 11		ឲ្យនាក់ កាសជ្ជាធ្លាក់ ។ ។ សមាននេះ និង ១៩៣ គឺ		SENTENCE 2		work indicated has l

CITY OF NEW YORK

HOUSING & BUILDINGS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER-MULTIPLE DWELLING

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN BLOCK 377 LOT 10 LOCATION 356 East 8th Street, south side, 88'6" east of Avenue C, Manhattan House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough ...states that he resides Borough of Manhattan 356 East 8th Street Sole Owner City of New York State of New York; that he is New York, and located on the South side of East 8th Street and known as No. 356 on said street; that the said multiple dwelling will be altered or constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction; and that Clinton Brown is duly authorized by said Joseph Rosenbluth as sole owner to make application in said owner's behalf for the approval of such specifications and plans in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 Zoning Resolution, Administrative Code and other Laws, Rules and Regulations applicable to the Construction and Use of Multiple Dwellings. He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the

The further says that the fun hames and resid	ences, street and number, of the owner of owners of the
said land, and of every person having an interest in	said premises and projected multiple dwelling either as
owner, lessee, or otherwise, as required by Section 300	of the Multiple Dwelling Law, are as follows: (If a corpora-
ion, give full name and address of at least two officers.)	
	No.
Name and Relationship to premises	Address
Name and Relationship to premises	NoAddress No
Name and Relationship to premises	Address

Signature of Owner



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MAN.

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd.,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

DEBMIT

				P	EKI	0.72					
PERM	IIT No.		4249	6 .	g AL	Γ.	Application	No	Alt 422	•	68
		2=6	15 day 04		ELI		Avenue C				
LOCA	TION.	350	E 8th St	. 5.5.	RRIO" F	01		•			MAN
					В	LOC	к377		LOT	10	•••••
FEES	PAID	FOR			•••••						
ENDOR	RSEMEN	NT BY TE	HE DEPARTM	ENT OF HIG	HWAYS.						
			E FOR STREI F HIGHWAYS		DEWALKS	HAS	BEEN FURN	ISHED	TO THE SA	TISFA	CTION OF
		************	Signature				Title		**********	Date	
						New	York City	A ugu	ıst 2		10 68
To the	Boroug Applica	gh Super tion is h	intendent: ereby made fo	r a PERMI	T to perfor					**********	
work is by law and was secured	s perfore; and to ith the	rmed withe application provision ordance	thin one year cant agrees to us of all othe with the requi	from the ting comply with a laws and rements of the second second contracts.	me of issua h all provi rules relat he Workm	ance, isions ing to ien's (ed application this permit sh of the Buildi o this subject. Compensation 1	nall exp ing Cod . Com Law as	oire by limitatede of the Cit pensation ins	ation as ty of I surance	s provided New York has been
<u>A</u>							TOR - WI				
							CATION				
comme supervi	ctor munced by No cerised by ten ye	st file a this sub tificate of a Licens ars' expe	certificate of occupancy of occupancy of Architect,	f workmen's ntil his certical will be issue or a Profesable to the I	s compensa ficate has l ed unless ssional Eng Borough S	tion of the constitution o	cover the work covering his pubmitted and construction work , or by a Supering tendent. An a	particul approve ork com perinter	ar work. No ed by this de vered by this adent of Con	o work partme s perm istruction	is to be nt. it will be on, having
_		nd addre	ss of person d	esignated for	this super	vision	is as follows:				
Name.					A	ddres	s 35 6	East	8th St.	NYC	
		Rona.	ld Volk		Typewrite Na	ame of A	pplicant	•••••			***************************************
			at Number	-	st 8th	St.					
	Borougi		Man.		e City of	V	IY,	in the	County of		NY
	State of		NY	, that he		ner	.,1	1.	1		
applica	tion and	l made a	at certain lot, part thereof, s and known and	situate, lying	and being	in the	as so s	state	Man. d above particularly de		, City of
			done upon th			ccorda	nce with the	approve	ed application	and a	ccompany-
				HOHAIU .	OIK		(Name of Owner	r or Lessee	e)		
and the	at Ron	ald Vo	olk				-7		ly authorized		
			owner n the approve nent's own kn	owledge.	on and acc		nying plans,		ation for a p		
is pun	ishable	e by a fi		ent is an of	fense und	er Se	ction 982-9.0 lars (\$500.0				
	i in ac	ccordance	with the V	Vorkmen's			d above that aw, a permit	is here	by issued for	the p	erformance
numbe	red appl	ication a	nd the accomp	anying plans	-	Sa	4//		work descri	bed in	the above
						1		B donald	refrance !		
Appro	ved				.9	<i>s</i> Ce		<i>l</i> .	Borough Superinter		}

(See Reverse Side For Important Information Regarding Erection Of Building)

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS OF Man, THE CITY OF NEW

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

., 19.....

Examiner

Borough Superintendent

This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

	PERMIT		
ERMIT No	19 70 ALT. Application	1 No422	19
	SIGN		
OCATION 356 E. 8th St.			
2,41		LOT	
EES PAID FOR		***************************************	
NDORSEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF IABILITY INSURANCE FOR STREETS AND HE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.		NISHED TO THE SAT	TISFACTION OF
Signature	Title		Date
	Now Vorle City	pril 14	10.70
o the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PER	,		
work described in cork is performed within one year from the y law; and the applicant agrees to comply and with the provisions of all other laws a ecured in accordance with the requirements	ne time of issuance, this permit with all provisions of the Buil and rules relating to this subject of the Workmen's Compensation	shall expire by limitar ding Code of the City et. Compensation insu Law as follows:	tion as provided y of New York urance has been
State Ins. Fund Y 207.	-412-8 Exp. 5/3/70		
No certificate of occupancy will be in upervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Protect teast ten years' experience, acceptable to the upervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Name and address of person designated.	Professional Engineer, or by a S the Borough Superintendent. An the Building Code.	uperintendent of Consaffidavit shall be filed	struction, having I indicating such
	for R-Anderson & Son- Typewrite Name of Applicant	-001.D4	••••••
n the Borough of Man i	or parcel of land, shown on the lying and being in the Borough of pated as Number		to the approved, City of
work proposed to be done upon the said page plans is duly authorized by Ronald		_	
ag parate to they commerce at	(Name of Ow	ner or Lessee)	by the efermed
and that was a second as a second	to ms	is duly authorized ake application for a p , and all the statement	ermit to perform
and that R.Anderson & Son Contaid work set forth in the approved appliance are true to deponent's own knowledge. (SI		Kolndus	<u> </u>

....19

numbered application and the accompanying plans.

Approved__

Examined and Recommended for Approval on...

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

BLOCK 3.7. LOT 10

BROWN NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

ALTERED BUILDING

APR 3 170

CITY OF NEN YORK SOROUGH OF MANH

BOROUGH OF MANH

BOROUGH OF MANH

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED

FOR APPROVED 19

Borough Superintendent.

Initial fee payment

Provided by Date

Date

SPECIFICATIONS

3

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0)
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? No Is building on front or rear of lot? Front
- (3) Use and Occupancy. Multiple Dwelling OLT.

 (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)

 A new C of O(will) (will not) be required.

			PROPOSED OCCUPANCY						
APTS. ROOM		Use	LIVE LOAD NO. OF PERSONS		Apts.	Rooms	Use		
KKK		Boiler & Storage	0.6.						ROOM AS Boiler &STorage
1 2	2	$\frac{1}{2}$ Duplex	40				$\frac{1}{2}$	2	½duplex apt
$\frac{1}{2}$	3	$\frac{1}{2}$ Duplex	40				1/2	3	$\frac{1}{2}$ Duplex Apt
1	5	Apt.	40				1	5	Apt
0	0	Vacant - to	40				1	X 5	Apt
		become futu		ion				•	TAP V
		of duplex a 3rd floor	pt on t	ne					
				7	12				
	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	$\begin{array}{c c} \frac{1}{2} & 2 \\ \frac{1}{2} & 3 \\ 1 & 5 \end{array}$	Boiler & Storage	Boiler & Storage 0.6.	ROOMS USE	APTS. ROOMS USE LIVE LOAD MALE FEMALE Boiler & Storage 0.6. $\frac{1}{2}$ 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ Duplex 40 1 5 Apt. 40 0 Vacant - to become future portion of duplex apt on the	APTS. ROOMS USE	APTS. ROOMS USE	APTS. ROOMS USE LIVE LOAD MALE FEMALE TOTAL APTS. ROOMS Boiler & Storage 0.6. $\frac{1}{2}$ 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ Duplex 40 $\frac{1}{2}$ 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ 3 $\frac{1}{2}$ Duplex 40 $\frac{1}{2}$ 3 1 5 Apt. 40 1 5 O Vacant - to 40 1 5 become future portion of duplex apt on the

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Convert building from existing 2 apt. and vacant 4th floor to a 3 apt. Multiple dwelling satisfying all Multiple Dwelling Laws, Housing and Maintenance codes, and administrative code requirements.

(5) Size of Existing Building: At street level 18'-6" feet front 40 feet deep 181-611 feet rear feet deep feet rear At typical floor level 18'-6" feet front 18'-6" 40 Height¹ 4 stories 40 (6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information: feet rear feet deep At' street level feet front feet deep feet rear feet front At typical floor level feet Height1 stories Total floor area² sq. ft. Area² of Building as Altered: At street level Additional Cubic Contents⁴ cu. ft. Total Height³

- \$5000.00 (including plumbing) (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration:5 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:
- If Yes, State Violation Numbers (8) Is Application made to remove violations? No
- (9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following: Character of soil Bearing capacity

- (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) Public Sewer
- (11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 per ft. Splay Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. ft. @ \$

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

Total: \$

Deposit: \$ Fee:\$

19

feet.

. Cashier . Document No.

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: None

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? No Length feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required? No

Fee Required

. Fee Paid

19 . Document No. - Cashier

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vanits, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

[&]quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, esgs, use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

^{8.} If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN

Engineer..... Superintendent

BROOKLYN

BRONX

QUEENS

RICHMOND

Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007	Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201	1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457	120-55 Queens Blwd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 1142	Boro Hall, 4 St. George, N. Y. 1030
			STATEMENT	"A"
BLOCK 377	LOT10	The second secon	1-/68 DET	APR -8 1970 APR -8 1970 OTY OF NEW YOR
0.77	D		_	PROJUGH OF
LOCATION	East 8th St.	Street	ast of Avenue C Distance from Neare	
To the Borough Sur			A. 7.	7
If this application notice of partial disap Any permit issue by limitation. (Adm. (Work will be sup who has had ten years Code C26.187.0.) Work under this will be filed with the	proval, it shall be autod under which no worl Code C26-177.0.) pervised by Licensed A s' experience supervising approval will not be Borough Superintender	n part and if no furth matically withdrawn. k is commenced within rchitect, Professional g building construction commenced until a part, accompanied by sa	er action is taken thereoned in one year from the time. Engineer or by a Supering and who has been propermit has been obtained, tisfactory evidence that den's Compensation Law.	of issuance shall expire tendent of Construction perly qualified. (Adm. application for which compensation insurance
			200 41.	-10118
FOR APPROVAL	on 4/4/20), 19	(Exolling	Examiner
APPROVED	1	, 19	1 Man Cha	my Examiner
	E		DC	orough Superintendent
***************************************	Stev	en W. Miller (Typewrite Name)		
states that he res	sides at 97-10		Rego Park, N.	Y, 11374
			ity of New York	
			making this application for	
specifications herewith Applicant further	(Architectura a submitted and made p states that he has	al, Structural, Mechanica part hereof. s personally supervise	l, Etc.) d the preparation of such	
built in accordance wi code, the multiple dwe	Architecture dge and belief, the wor th such plans, will conf	al, Structural, Mechanica k will be carried out form with all applicab r, the general city law,	in compliance therewith, le provisions of the char the zoning resolution, the	and the structure, if ter, the administrative
Applicant further	states that he is o	luly authorized by3	56 East 8th St.	
made a part hereof, to elevator or plumbing Applicant further	o make application for work (if any) and ame states that the full na	the approval of such endments thereto, in the mes and residences, si	(Name of Overall, shown on the diagraments of space said owner's behalf. treet and number, of the croposed structure, are as for a Gershin Shero	m annexed hereto and pecifications and plans, owner or owners of the follows:
Owner's name3.5.6.	E. 8th St. Ass	Sociates Address	600 West End Ave of at least two officers.)	
Low	ell Sherman, 17	737 Noble Aven	ue, East Meadow enue, New York	, Ņ.Y.
Lessee		Address.		
			97-10 62nd Dri	

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

That the said land :	and premises above referred	to are situated, bo	unded and described a	s follows:
(Note—See diagram below	w)			
BEGINNING at a point of	on the south	side of Eas	st 8th	
distant 881-611	feet E		r formed by the inters	section of
AVenue C		and East 8		
running thence E 18	'-6" forection)	eet; thenceS	97'-6"	feet;
(I	Direction)		(Direction)	
thence W 181.	-6" fo	eet thence N	97-6"	feet ;
(L	Direction)		(Direction)	
to the point or place of beg	inning, being designated on	the map as	1/5 /6	70% C
Block No. 377 (SIGN HERE)	Lot No. 10	Stren Mc	ille	رسلار رمن Applicant
(SIGN TIERE)			Affix Seal of I Architect or Pr Engineer Here	Registered ofessional
AUTHORIZATION OF	OWNER: I hereby state (that I have authori	zed the applicant to fi	le this application for
the work specified herein.	O	0 0		000
		Touch (Sign	nature of Owner or Office	enhalper
Falsification of an	y statement is an offense fine of not more than fr	e under Section ve hundred dolla	982-9.0 of the Adars (\$500.00) or in	ministrative Code
more than sixty (60) d				
or solicits a bribe, is guilty of Law, Section 378 and 1826.	a felony punishable by impriso	onment for ten years	s or by a fine of \$4,000,	or more, or both. Penal
Above Block and Lot Verif	fied	19		
4,444.4	Der	partment of		
	Dated			
upon in relation to the stree ing grades, properly identifie and the Block and Lot numb	drawn to indicated scale, show t lines and the portion of the d, of streets at nearest points ers. Obtain this data from Bur as to where data is available. ; public highwa	lot to be occupied be from the proposed be reau of Sewers and I Show dimensions of	by the building; the lega buildings in each direction Highways and the Tax	l grades and the exist- on; the House numbers Department or consult
	isf			
	isf			
	the diagram are substantially of ades and the existing grades are			
Dated		Bureau of		·····
	DIAGRAM			N. ↑
	32 54			
	8Th STREE	=		
_	88-61 18	2-61		
•	1	1 1		
	l T		-	
AVENUE CI		77-611		The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow
\geqslant				
4	<u> </u>		_	***

OF Man 7-10-3 PHILDINGS OF MAN 7-10-3 PHILDINGS CITY OF NEW YORK

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX Arthur Received 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 CITY OF NEW YORK

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

Poch	APPLICATION I							3.0
APPLICATION	No. Alt. 422 (N.B. Alt. B.		Bi	BOCK	<u> 377</u>		LOT	10
DEDMIT No	2303		10.70					
OCATION3	56 E. 8th St.							
_	Superintendent:						.	
e Building at gulations applic	signed requests that a F this location conforms to able thereto.	o the req	luirements	s of the	Buildin c/o	g Code Hershi	and all other n Shevet	laws, rules and
-								Pahuanautatina
fail to R. And	erson & Son Cor				185	Chris	topher S	tNY
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Perso: Male	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms		Use
ellar	0.g.						boiler&	storage
XXXXX					1			
rst Story	40		1		<u>।</u> । ।	2 3	# duple:	x apt x apt.
nd.	40				ו	5	1	
rd. th.	40				i	5		
011.							-APO-	
						-		,
					111	+1)	6	dp
ONTINUE ON (OTHER SIDE IF NECES	SARY	<u>v</u>		[+			
	s herewith submitted for	the issu	ance of a	certific	ate of oc	cupancy	for the struct	ture herein men
oned. (Adminis	trative Code C26-187.0)		£	7/-		1 6	7-8-6	E for co
OUNTY OF	ITY OF NEW YORK New York	} ss.:		,				C. P. An
			•		74277		rite Name)	7-15
ing duly sworn	, deposes and says that h	e resides	at 185	Chris	to phe			in the City o
	in the Bo							
	vised the alt.							
The dense	(Construction states that h			horro m	ontioned	a a sa a t e sa a	tion is describ	had in namework
	nent further states that h	ns relatio	on to the a	above II.	emioned	Construc	tion is descri	bed in paragrapi
(a, b)								
(a) That	he was the(Licensed Archite	ect or Prof	essional Er	, V	vho supe	rvised th	e construction	work.
	he was the superintend							
at ten years ex	perience in supervising b	ouilding c	onstructio	n.				
r which a certi en erected in	ment further states that ficate of occupancy is so accordance with the app ing building construction oted:	ought and proved pl	l that to t lans and	the best any am	of his k endments	nowledg thereto	e and belief, t and as erecte	the structure ha ed complies with
					************			***************************************
		····/^17::	A		7/		A	
	me this 16	/WC	llea	n (K.4	End	liser	
You.	tru 1/ Ha	to	Notari	/ 1 to "ha t 113. 44	1 (\$ 0326326 Vigos Con	signature	:)	
(Notary I	Public or Commissioner o	f Deeds)	Certific	ata filad i	a New Yerl	County		
			Commiss	sion Expir	es March	1972		

70